FORM PTO-1595	06-04-1	998		I'S DEPAR	TMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92			ET		atent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 5.50 V 1007275		21 MILE & 1115 LDI(1881	•	5	7-27/9898
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paic.	1007278	539	ched origina	l documents	or copy thereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	dress of rece	iving party(id	s):
James W. Williams,	3rd	Name: Kels	o Techr	ologies	Inc.
	🗀 . 🖾	Internal Addres	s:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? [yes 🔼 no				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	— .	Street Address:	901_12	10 Homo	v Charat
	☐ Merger	Street Address:	001 13	TO HOME.	i Street
l <u> </u>	Change of Name	77			
Other		City Vancou	Ver State	.C.Cana	da _{ZIF} V6B 6A7
Execution Date: April 27, 19	998	Additional name(s	s) & address(e:	i) attached?	Yes XNo
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):				
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,	the execution date	of the appli	cation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/015,006					
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo					
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number	of application	ons and paten	ts involved:	
Name: Terrence L.B. Bro	own				
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):		s <u>40</u>
		☐ Enclosed	1		
3000 South Ea	X Authoriz	ed to be cha	nged to depos	sit account	
Street Address: 3000 Bouth Ea	adb befeet	8. Deposit acco	unt number:	13-240	0
City: Arlington State: 1	VA ZIP 22202	(Attach duplicate of	copy of this pa	ge if paying by	deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief	, the foregoing informat	ion is true and co	rrect and an	y attached co	py is a true copy
of the original document. Richard A. R. Parson	ns WW	Mu		May 5	, 1998
Name of Person Signing		Signature			Date
		Total numb	er of pages co	mprising cover	sheet: 3
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do not detach	this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
98 JSH89977 00000063 132400 09015006 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per					
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate					
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information, Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),					
Washington, D.C. 20503					

. I maddett setti tetti

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNKENT

WHEREAS, JAMES W. WILLIAMS, 3rd, whose full post office address is 1204 Meetinghouse Road, P.O. Box 336, Gwynedd, Pennsylvania, U.S.A. 19436, has invented certain new and useful improvements in a Tank Transport Pressure Relief Velve Assembly

for which he has filed on January 28, 1998 an Application Serial No. 09/015,006 for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, KELSO TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation having its head office and principal place of business at 801-1318 Homer Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6B 6A7, has acquired from the above inventor his right, title and interest in and to the said invention and any improvements and developments thereof for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to him in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said JAMES W. WILLIAMS, 3rd does hereby confirm that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the said KELSO TECHNOLOGIES INC., its successors and assigns, his right, title and interest in and to the said invention and any improvements and developments thereof, for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to the invention as fully set forth and described in the specification of the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, in and to the said application and any continuations,

division or revisions thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country,

AND the said JAMES W. WILLIAMS, 3rd hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, application, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and any improvements or developments thereof, and vest the same in KELSO TECHNOLOGIES INC., its successors and assigns.

AND the said JAMES W. WILLIAMS, 3rd hereby grants to P.E. McArdle (Registration No. 26,138). P.K. Holland (Registration No. 28,172), J.R. Lake (Registration No. 31,081), R.A.R. Parsons (Registration No. 28,159), R.S. Mitchell (Registration No. 31,228), W. B. Vass (Registration No. 36,146), and R.G. Hirons (Registration No. 24,666) the power to insert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the requirements of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for its recordal.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the said JAMES W. WILLIAMS, 3rd has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal on the date noted and before the witnesses whose signatures appear below.

JAMES W. WILLIAMS, 3rd

Date: (1541 2).1998

Place Kulpsville VA

Witness: Juny www.

Witness:

RECORDED: 05/07/1998

PATENT REEL: 9204 FRAME: 0927